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SIP’s counsel does not object to the proposed extension. 

       Respectfully submitted, 

Date: March 20, 2012 

/s/ William C. Lavery
Joseph A. Ostoyich 
Andreas Stargard 
William C. Lavery
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
The Warner 
1299 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004-2420 
Phone: 202.639.7700 
Fax: 202.639.7890 
joseph.ostoyich@bakerbotts.com 
andreas.stargard@bakerbotts.com 
william.lavery@bakerbotts.com 
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Certificate of Service 

I hereby certify that on March 20, 2012, I filed the foregoing document electronically in 
PDF format using the FTC’s E-Filing System, and served a copy on the following by overnight 
mail: 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-106 
Washington, DC 20580 

I also certify that on March 20, 2012, I served the forgoing document via email on the 
following: 

Donald S. Clark 
Secretary
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113 
Washington, DC 20580 
DCLARK@ftc.gov 

Thomas Brock 
Federal Trade Commission 
601 New Jersey Ave., NW
Rm. NJ-6249 
Washington, DC 20001 
TBROCK@ftc.gov 

H. Miles Cohn 
Sheiness, Scott, Grossman & Cohn, L.L.P. 
1001 McKinney St., Suite 1400 
Houston, Texas 77002 
mcohn@hou-law.com 

/s/ William C. Lavery
William C. Lavery 
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